Copyright © b-plus technologies GmbH ▪ www.b-plus.com ▪ Version V 1.3 ▪ Date 2024-02-19 ▪ Page 1 of 5
Data Sheet
EDSwitch 10G
12- or 20-Port High-Bandwidth
Industrial Managed Gigabit PoE Switch
Designed to be adaptive, with outstanding
throughput
The high flexible EDSwitch 10G series offers

Data Sheet
Copyright © b-plus technologies GmbH ▪ www.b-plus.com ▪ Version V 1.3 ▪ Date 2024-02-19 ▪ Page 5 of 5
Order Information
Name Part Number Description
EDSwitch 10G
12 Port: 8x RJ45, 4x SFP+
B24008-EDS-124-0800 Industrial Managed Ethernet-Switch
IEEE1588v2 HW-Based E2E Transparent Clock
12 ports in total
·4 ports 10G ETH (SFP+ slot)
·8 ports 1G ETH (RJ45)
EDSwitch 10G
20 Port: 16x RJ45, 4x SFP+
B24008-EDS-204-0G00 Industrial Managed Ethernet-Switch
IEEE1588v2 HW-Based E2E Transparent Clock
20 ports in total
·4 ports 10G ETH (SFP+ slot)
·16 ports 1G ETH (RJ45)
EDSwitch 10G
20 Port: 12x RJ45, 4x SFP, 4x SFP+
B24008-EDS-204-0C04 Industrial Managed Ethernet-Switch
IEEE1588v2 HW-Based E2E Transparent Clock
20 ports in total
·4 ports 10G ETH (SFP+ slot)
·12 ports 1G ETH (RJ45)
·4 ports 1G ETH (SFP slot)
EDSwitch 10G
12 Port: 8x PoE, 4x SFP+
B24008-EDS-124-8000 Industrial Managed Ethernet-PoE-Switch
IEEE1588v2 HW-Based E2E Transparent Clock
802.3af/802.3at PoE/PoE+ ports
12 ports in total
·4 ports 10G ETH (SFP+ slot)
·8 ports 1G ETH w PoE (RJ45)
EDSwitch 10G
20 Port: 8x PoE, 8x RJ45, 4x SFP+
B24008-EDS-204-8800 Industrial Managed Ethernet-PoE-Switch
IEEE1588v2 HW-Based E2E Transparent Clock
802.3af/802.3at PoE/PoE+ ports
20 ports in total
·4 ports 10G ETH (SFP+ slot)
·8 ports 1G ETH w PoE (RJ45)
·8 ports 1G ETH (RJ45)
EDSwitch 10G
20 Port: 8x PoE, 4x RJ45, 4x SFP, 4x SFP+
B24008-EDS-204-8404 Industrial Managed Ethernet-PoE-Switch
IEEE1588v2 HW-Based E2E Transparent Clock
802.3af/802.3at PoE/PoE+ ports
20 ports in total
·4 ports 10G ETH (SFP+ slot)
·8 ports 1G ETH w PoE (RJ45)
·4 ports 1G ETH (RJ45)
·4 ports 1G ETH (SFP slot)
Order Information Accessories
Name Part Number Description
EDSwitch 10G Wallmount Kit B24008-EDS-002-0004 Wallmount Kit
Suitable for 12- and 20-port device
EDSwitch 10G RJ45 to CB9 cable A1005489 RJ45 to DB9 Female cross over console cable,
90 cm
For serial connection to switch CLI